GRANTS MADE - 2003
AFSC International Exchange
Center for Constitutional Rights

Center for International Policy/
General Support

Center for International
Policy/Cuba Travel

Essential Information

Fund for Reconciliation and
Development

Global Exchange
IFCO

Institute for Human
Rights/Responsibilities

Latin American Working Group
Lexington Institute

MEDICC

Puentes Cubanos

Social Science Research Council

Social Science Research
Council/CIPS

Social Science Research Council/
Montreal Project

University of
Massachusetts/Boston

University of Michigan

Washington Office on Latin
America

$9,000
$22,000
$60,000

$50,000

$20,000
$24,000

$22,500
$45,000
$20,000

$50,000
$30,000
$50,000
$18,000
$43,000
$20,000

$43,000
$21,000

$7,000
$50,000



