GRANTS MADE - 2003

AFSC International Exchange	\$9,000
Center for Constitutional Rights	\$22,000
Center for International Policy/ General Support	\$60,000
Center for International Policy/Cuba Travel	\$50,000
Essential Information	\$20,000
Fund for Reconciliation and Development	\$24,000
Global Exchange	\$22,500
IFCO	\$45,000
Institute for Human Rights/Responsibilities	\$20,000
Latin American Working Group	\$50,000
Lexington Institute	\$30,000
MEDICC	\$50,000
Puentes Cubanos	\$18,000
Social Science Research Council	\$43,000
Social Science Research Council/CIPS	\$20,000
Social Science Research Council/ Montreal Project	\$43,000
University of Massachusetts/Boston	\$21,000
University of Michigan	\$7,000
Washington Office on Latin America	\$50,000